
Sunday, May 19, 2024Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

72F Clear 88%%H 6mphSE
5K Off :7:31 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 9 193   Julio Lopez (M68) 9 M65-69     28:45.836 9:25.828:45 0.843.0 14:12 14:34 +23

2 19 198   Yanira Lopez (F61) 4 F60-64     35:16.979 11:34.135:15 1.9829.7 16:41 18:36 +115

3 21 106   Robert Simpson (M69) 17 M65-69     37:02.873 12:08.837:05 2.1323.1 18:13 18:50 +37

4 4 004   Francisco Espinosa (M54) 4 M50-54     23:52.831 7:49.824:00 7.172.1 11:57 11:56 -1

5 13 466   Andrew Ngotho (M57) 12 M55-59     30:49.112 10:06.331:00 10.893.9 14:31 16:18 +107

6 5 117   Vijayan Nair (M61) 5 M60-64     25:12.793 8:16.025:00 12.790.0 12:19 12:54 +35

7 27 995   Amanda Poland (F36) 7 F35-39     50:30.891 16:33.750:12 18.8911.9 26:47 23:44 -184

8 17 044   Amie Goins (F52) 3 F50-54     33:09.967 10:52.433:32 22.035.0 16:00 17:09 +69

9 6 255   John Cosentino (M61) 6 M60-64     25:34.605 8:23.126:00 25.394.5 13:10 12:25 -45

10 8 155   Ruben Arevalo (M68) 8 M65-69     27:26.055 9:00.327:00 26.060.6 13:15 14:12 +57

11 7 997   Steve Russo (M60) 7 M60-64     26:27.013 8:40.326:54 26.993.0 13:13 13:14 +1

12 22 727   John Menzies (M42) 18 M40-44     37:27.794 12:17.038:00 32.2112.0 17:40 19:48 +127

13 23 454   Betsy Palmer (F63) 5 F60-64     38:44.853 12:42.238:02 42.8515.2 18:48 19:57 +70

14 2 905   Steven Aguilar (M19) 2 M15-19     20:12.978 6:37.719:30 42.980.6 10:01 10:12 +11

15 10 192   Robert Preston (M59) 10 M55-59     28:49.272 9:27.028:00 49.277.2 14:16 14:33 +17

16 31 246   Sheila Holen (F53) 8 F50-54     56:24.594 18:29.757:18 53.4122.0 28:01 28:23 +22

17 26 994   Carol Creech (F73) 6 F70-74     48:13.832 15:48.849:13 59.1710.3 23:41 24:33 +52

18 1 710   Jaydin Turner (M15) 1 M15-19     19:33.648 6:24.818:10 83.650.6  9:49  9:45 -4

19 3 011   Blair Casey (M37) 3 M35-39     23:28.415 7:41.825:00 91.582.3 11:45 11:44 -1

20 36 261   John Kramer (M62) 27 M60-64     60:47.467 19:55.959:12 95.475:56.0 30:03 30:45 +42

21 16 121   Debbie Riedner (F54) 2 F50-54     32:41.355 10:43.131:00 101.368.5 16:18 16:23 +6

22 14 012   Doug Waters (M59) 13 M55-59     31:47.163 10:25.330:00 107.168.0 15:14 16:33 +78

23 11 097   Nathan Bruser (M53) 11 M50-54     29:21.528 9:37.627:27 114.536.5 14:14 15:08 +54

24 12 096   Blake Bruser (F14) 1 F10-14     29:36.859 9:42.627:27 129.860.7 14:20 15:17 +57

25 18 283   Ruben Reyes (M68) 15 M65-69     33:42.858 11:03.231:30 132.8610.0 17:03 16:40 -22

26 15 190   Ka Lau (M33) 14 M30-34     32:46.135 10:44.630:30 136.141.0 16:09 16:37 +28

27 25 529   Carlos Ordonez (M53) 20 M50-54     47:36.083 15:36.445:00 156.0817.7 23:43 23:53 +10

28 20 050   Chris Goins (M53) 16 M50-54     35:40.991 11:42.033:00 160.995.8 16:19 19:22 +184

29 32 041   Kay Scott (F54) 9 F50-54     41:21.012 13:33.435:41 340.0116:59.0 18:20 23:01 +282

30 29 005   Alberto Zavala (M35) 22 M35-39     53:37.549 17:34.940:00 817.5531.7 26:05 27:32 +87

31 34 193   Julio Lopez (M68) [2] 25 M65-69     31:20.358 10:16.531:00 20.3628:49.4 15:40 15:41 +1

32 30 997   Steve Russo (M60) [2] 23 M60-64     27:41.013 9:04.627:10 31.0126:30.0 13:39 14:02 +24

33 28 117   Vijayan Nair (M61) [2] 21 M60-64     28:38.568 9:23.528:00 38.5725:13.1 14:18 14:21 +3

34 24 011   Blair Casey (M37) [2] 19 M35-39     23:17.900 7:38.325:00 102.1023:32.1 11:30 11:48 +18

35 33 155   Ruben Arevalo (M68) [2] 24 M65-69     30:58.570 10:09.428:00 178.5727:27.0 15:15 15:43 +28

36 35 012   Doug Waters (M59) [2] 26 M55-59     34:20.739 11:15.730:00 260.7431:55.9

37 38 198   Yanira Lopez (F61) [2] 11 F60-64     44:39.636 14:38.639:45 294.6435:47.5

38 37 121   Debbie Riedner (F54) [2] 10 F50-54     44:11.223 14:29.331:00 791.2232:51.3

27 11FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s). 121.57

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 710 Jaydin Turner (M15) 1 M15-19 Carrollton     19:33.648 6:24.8   19:34.2090.6  9:49  9:45 -4 83.65 69.9%

2 905 Steven Aguilar (M19) 2 M15-19 Carrollton     20:12.978 6:37.7   20:13.5480.6 10:01 10:12 +11 42.98 64.0%

3 011 Blair Casey (M37) 3 M35-39 Carrollton     23:28.415 7:41.8   23:30.6932.3 11:45 11:44 -1 91.58 55.9%

4 004 Francisco Espinosa (M54) 4 M50-54 Carrollton     23:52.831 7:49.8   23:54.9372.1 11:57 11:56 -1 7.17 62.7%

5 117 Vijayan Nair (M61) 5 M60-64 Plano     25:12.793 8:16.0   25:12.7790.0 12:19 12:54 +35 12.79 63.0%

6 255 John Cosentino (M61) 6 M60-64 Plano     25:34.605 8:23.1   25:39.0724.5 13:10 12:25 -45 25.39 62.1%

7 997 Steve Russo (M60) 7 M60-64 Plano     26:27.013 8:40.3   26:30.0003.0 13:13 13:14 +1 26.99 59.5%

8 155 Ruben Arevalo (M68) 8 M65-69 Carrollton     27:26.055 9:00.3   27:26.6660.6 13:15 14:12 +57 26.06 61.7%

9 193 Julio Lopez (M68) 9 M65-69 Farmers Branch     28:45.836 9:25.8   28:48.8243.0 14:12 14:34 +23 0.84 58.9%

10 192 Robert Preston (M59) 10 M55-59 Irving     28:49.272 9:27.0   28:56.4257.2 14:16 14:33 +17 49.27 54.2%

11 097 Nathan Bruser (M53) 11 M50-54 Carrollton     29:21.528 9:37.6   29:27.9966.5 14:14 15:08 +54 114.53 50.5%

12 096 Blake Bruser (F14) 1 F10-14 Carrollton     29:36.859 9:42.6   29:37.5990.7 14:20 15:17 +57 129.86 52.1%

13 466 Andrew Ngotho (M57) 12 M55-59 Carrollton     30:49.112 10:06.3   30:53.0583.9 14:31 16:18 +107 10.89 49.8%

14 012 Doug Waters (M59) 13 M55-59 Carrollton     31:47.163 10:25.3   31:55.1778.0 15:14 16:33 +78 107.16 49.1%

15 190 Ka Lau (M33) 14 M30-34 Plano     32:46.135 10:44.6   32:47.1071.0 16:09 16:37 +28 136.14 39.1%

16 121 Debbie Riedner (F54) 2 F50-54 Dallas     32:41.355 10:43.1   32:49.8908.5 16:18 16:23 +6 101.36 53.5%

17 044 Amie Goins (F52) 3 F50-54 Garland     33:09.967 10:52.4   33:15.0135.0 16:00 17:09 +69 22.03 51.4%

18 283 Ruben Reyes (M68) 15 M65-69 Carrollton     33:42.858 11:03.2   33:52.83010.0 17:03 16:40 -22 132.86 50.2%

19 198 Yanira Lopez (F61) 4 F60-64 Farmers Branch     35:16.979 11:34.1   35:46.67129.7 16:41 18:36 +115 1.98 54.6%

20 050 Chris Goins (M53) 16 M50-54 Garland     35:40.991 11:42.0   35:46.7535.8 16:19 19:22 +184 160.99 41.6%

21 106 Robert Simpson (M69) 17 M65-69 Coppell     37:02.873 12:08.8   37:25.95123.1 18:13 18:50 +37 2.13 46.2%

22 727 John Menzies (M42) 18 M40-44 Irving     37:27.794 12:17.0   37:39.78112.0 17:40 19:48 +127 32.21 36.3%

23 454 Betsy Palmer (F63) 5 F60-64 Carrollton     38:44.853 12:42.2   39:00.03715.2 18:48 19:57 +70 42.85 51.2%

24 011 Blair Casey (M37) [2] 19 M35-39 Carrollton     23:17.900 7:38.3   46:49.98223:32.1 11:30 11:48 +18 102.10 56.3%

25 529 Carlos Ordonez (M53) 20 M50-54 Carrollton     47:36.083 15:36.4   47:53.74417.7 23:43 23:53 +10 156.08 31.2%

26 994 Carol Creech (F73) 6 F70-74 Aubrey     48:13.832 15:48.8   48:24.08710.3 23:41 24:33 +52 59.17 48.3%

27 995 Amanda Poland (F36) 7 F35-39 Carrollton     50:30.891 16:33.7   50:42.82211.9 26:47 23:44 -184 18.89 29.2%

28 117 Vijayan Nair (M61) [2] 21 M60-64 Plano     28:38.568 9:23.5   53:51.67725:13.1 14:18 14:21 +3 38.57 55.5%

29 005 Alberto Zavala (M35) 22 M35-39 Carrollton     53:37.549 17:34.9   54:09.28531.7 26:05 27:32 +87 817.55 24.1%

30 997 Steve Russo (M60) [2] 23 M60-64 Plano     27:41.013 9:04.6   54:11.00026:30.0 13:39 14:02 +24 31.01 56.9%

31 246 Sheila Holen (F53) 8 F50-54 Lewisville     56:24.594 18:29.7   56:46.54622.0 28:01 28:23 +22 53.41 30.6%

32 041 Kay Scott (F54) 9 F50-54 Bedford     41:21.012 13:33.4   58:20.04416:59.0 18:20 23:01 +282 340.01 42.3%

33 155 Ruben Arevalo (M68) [2] 24 M65-69 Carrollton     30:58.570 10:09.4   58:25.60527:27.0 15:15 15:43 +28 178.57 54.7%

34 193 Julio Lopez (M68) [2] 25 M65-69 Farmers Branch     31:20.358 10:16.5   60:09.71628:49.4 15:40 15:41 +1 20.36 54.0%

35 012 Doug Waters (M59) [2] 26 M55-59 Carrollton     34:20.739 11:15.7   66:16.62831:55.9 260.74 45.5%

36 261 John Kramer (M62) 27 M60-64 Plano     60:47.467 19:55.9   66:43.4375:56.0 30:03 30:45 +42 95.47 26.4%

37 121 Debbie Riedner (F54) [2] 10 F50-54 Dallas     44:11.223 14:29.3   77:02.53332:51.3 791.22 39.6%

38 198 Yanira Lopez (F61) [2] 11 F60-64 Farmers Branch     44:39.636 14:38.6   80:27.12735:47.5 294.64 43.1%

Average Finish Time: 34:30 Average Age Grade: 49.3%29 Positive Split 6 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


